Page 1 of 25
0SVSINSCOM     Z-VENT
Commercial/Industrial
MODEL SVE SERIES IV
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS
3”- 24” SINGLE AND DOUBLE WALL
SPECIAL STAINLESS STEEL VENTING SYSTEM
FOR GAS BURNING APPLIANCES

‡  Add 1 inch to the vent diameter (A) for sizes 5 thru 8 to allow for the gusset clearance.
FRAMING CHART FOR Z-VENT
SINGLE WALL & DOUBLE WALL
ROOF OPENING
FRAME DIMENSIONS (in)
ID
ROOF CURB DIMENSIONS (in)
OD / ID
Part ID VENT Ø (in) OPENING CURB SIZE
Single Wall Double Wall A FO  C / FO
2SVSRJ05 2SVDRJ05 5+1 ‡ 12 x 12 19 x 19  /12 x 12
2SVSRJ06 2SVDRJ06 6+1 ‡ 13 x 13 20 x 20 / 13 x 13
2SVSRJ07 2SVDRJ07 7+1 ‡ 14 x 14 21 x 21 / 14 x 14
2SVSRJ08 2SVDRJ08 8+1 ‡ 15 x 15 22 x 22 / 15 x 15
2SVSRJ09 2SVDRJ09 9 15 x 15 22 x 22 / 15 x 15
2SVSRJ10 2SVDRJ10 10 16 x 16 23 x 23 / 16 x 16
2SVSRJ12 2SVDRJ12 12 18 x 18 25 x 25/ 18 x 18
2SVSRJ14 2SVDRJ14 14 20 x 20 27 x 27 / 20 x 20
2SVSRJ16 2SVDRJ16 16 22 x 22 29 x 29 / 22 x 22
2SVSRJ18 2SVDRJ18 18 24 x 24 31 x31 / 24 x 24
2SVSRJ20 2SVDRJ20 20 26 x 26 33 x 33 / 26 x 26
2SVSRJ22 2SVDRJ22 22 28 x 28 35 x 35 / 28 x 28
2SVSRJ24 2SVDRJ24 24 30 x 30 37 x 37 / 30 x 30
NOTICE
Z-Vent Roof Jack Support System
Curb Size
C